8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-17-011135 03aU62017 | FZ | KZ
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR T5 009737 TR
F ECR-18-012191 310002018 | LG TE
2150008-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F1 | ECR-19-006140 16APR2019 | FL | GB
2150008-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150008- 1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150008-72 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150008-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-l - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA -t 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

CRIMP S17F TVPE -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

TRE T3 30 o T 130 - Zfl R 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F - - -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

-l - - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICAZ%;f%g%ZgUCTIONS M R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
R 6-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
R 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION sl B ; W ngéiios g%gE EEMEWES@RN —— Hg
-2 - - - , , ,

TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL - |REF|REFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:iﬂzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ ! _ 1 _ 240638 - 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
5.40-5. 70 mm [.213-.224 IN] 2.671-3.68 mm [.105-.145 IN] _ | _ 1 _ 3-236727-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD K 3/16 X .854 137

TERMINAL 114-2084 - - -] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 A\ HEEEREEE 4155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82

oPECIEILATION R 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

TERMINALS APPLIEDA -l 2121272 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

TETERWAL | TE TEMIAL | TE TemiwA | T¢ Tenu Iz 2 [ 2] 2] siesoTs [SCRAW, ORIVE, WA Rl 25 185 |6
00363 17942 17953 705 R 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
504364 SETYIG 17354 500 | R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
51793 S1794-¢ 17955 10051 -] - - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
617933 617948 617956 5400521 i I I B 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER Sle
-4 4] 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

-l 2212121 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56

WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT S - e B I 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i R A N 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG 2.18+/-0.05 [.086+/-.002] 6.8 - 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 5?7

16 AWG 1.984/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 8.6 - - - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51

18 AWG 1.85+¢/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 10.0 3\| - | | 1 1 1 1976055-5 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-1l 2|12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

L] - - 1| 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, [EF 46

R 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION ~ 181818198 |- 18028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M 33
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 121212 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 50 S T A e Clo008)°2 | oULR. SHLHD AP, fofb, M4 X 9.0 =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B N O N O 240639 | o [RIPPLRE (MACHINING) 21

-l 22112121 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25

1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1752371~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
AEPLICATOR Mol QUALIEL6D AT TUE FACTON: ADJUSTHENT Wi o N I W R Y B T L] .
Zﬁ: R 1803292-4 DRAG 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N I N B I 1-1901696-5 |STRIP GUIDE, RLAR 19

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER v bt 1-1901685-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT RS
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -4 444 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |/
R 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13

N - 240833~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I

I : : 10

N - | T ] 1-690495-5 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N2l bl 1333221-5 | ANVIL, EF . 130 3

NEEEERERE 2217206-4 | BLADE, SLUG 7

- T [t 1-240641-8 |SPACER 5

*sWARNING R 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN A v R e119582-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER —— } } e f
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, W ’ =y

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B L s e i N?HAW DESCHRIPTION NO

a7Stelte] 16 CRRISE MRS Saiimcht s Chs il Sl | Ot — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂﬁzg WWJANZOWZ % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJANZ2012 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m - e Decan fnd feed
S Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150008 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

43.90£0.05

— 18.64+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm S TROKE
L
0 0 )
i 0 0 L8
P O O p-”
\\ - , S L SEPEARTED sl tp pelpteng cnitatrol” o TTIANZOTZ @TE TE Connectivity
i ‘ cH ITJANZ012 —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
e K \\L DIMENSTONS: OTHERW 1SE 'SPECITIED: AP%/D.ZHANG ITTJANZO 12 | NAME :
S | ATLANTIC VERSION ;
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 0 pLe * PRODﬁ““ SPEC Applicator
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E::}éité v -
MECHANICAL : : : 4 PLC +- ] ) STZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e S AR FEED (Paciftic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e i (| 00779 [C=2150008
7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T SEE SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150008-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150008-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150008-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-] 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CHIME St IrE NI EEE 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
Jﬁgii jhég 22 E’l;g% E - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
‘ : -] - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICA IO Lho SUCTIONS (1) - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 W 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL - ’ 7 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (N
- REFREF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] W 510638 SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
5.40-5.70 mm [.213-.224 IN] @2.67-3.68 mm [.105- 145 IN] T o641 "EED CAW. ALR TEED %
TERMINAL Haneisd ’ ’ RERE 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
éggé%%?giQTON ] ] ] - -] 21196532 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPUED@ - 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il L 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .84 131
3504363 617944 517953 1617951 sl B 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
3504364 61794-5 51795-4 63640- ] - 1] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
617931 61794-6 61795-5 640051 -1 -1 2072 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
61793-3 61794-8 61795-6 640052 -1 -] 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 22 2168078 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
i * -] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
%;E rg} EWF;W?NQEGHT %Eg%gﬂ%é%gwmg -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
VT > 1817-0 05 [ 0864/ 007] 3 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
16 AWG 1.984/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 8.6 -1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S
18 AWG 1 85+4/-0 05 [.0734/- 0021 10 0 -1 2] 72 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- 22 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
AL - [ 1] 1976055-5 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 813 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION i c168069°9 OCR, KT AD CAP, Rofy, M4 X 0 3
8 STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -1 2172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 1 S e ) =~
- - - - 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 — T SIEERTN LT STRIP GUTE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 18032074 RAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-] 1-1901696-5 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -1 1-1901695-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A 1752360 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Zﬁl -] 1 240833-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-1~ : : 10
-] 1-690495-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
(N 1333221-5 ANVIL, EF 130 8
-] 2217206-4 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 1-240641-8 SPACER 5
*WARNING -1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING /AN c119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -~ 45888 -6 SPACLR, CRIMPER 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN LU T] 4564107 [CRIVPER, WIRE PREMILL -
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “ 22 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TTIma0T2 — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi:E WWJANEOWE % /Z/—/E qu”Sburg' PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJANZ2012 |NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION SR P ocgon Fnd e
S Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ E\EE %: ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e s — T A 1] 00775 (G2 150008 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

34.8740.05

— 18.6%£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN St l-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE
\o
!

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

e IYPL

SEE SHEET 1

MECHANTCAL

S

*9’;\‘

mm

POST FEED °RE FEED version shown on sheets

SRk 24T o8 DWLN_ZHANG TTJANZOT? (G TE Connectivity
cH TTJAN2OT 2 — 2/ / é;% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJANZ2012 |NAME
S X1 Ocean End Feed

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

. j TR AR T R e
S — PACTFIC VERSION
@ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL A TERD (Atlantic | of 4 8 2 of 4) A==

L

PRODUCT SPEC

MATER AL

FINISH

Applicator
APPL}CAT\ON SPEC ]
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
A 100779 (C=2150008 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



